STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN RE: PROVIDENCE WATER SUPPLY BOARD DOCKET NO. 4406

CITY OF EAST PROVIDENCE’S OBJECTION TO THE PROVIDENCE WATER SUPPLY
BOARD’S MOTION PURSUANT TO RULE 1.26 TO REOPEN THIS DOCKET AND
ADOPT THE REVISED SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT DATED NOVEMBER 8, 2013,
PREVIOUSLY FILED IN DOCKET

Now comes the City of East Providence (“City”) and hereby joins the Bristol County Water
Authority’s (BCWA) objection to The Providence Water Supply Board’s Motion Pursuant to Rule
1.26 to Reopen this Docket and Adopt the Revised Settlement Agreement dated November 8,

2013, previously filed in this docket.

WHEREFORE, for the reasons set forth hereinabove, the City of East Providence hereby

. objects to Providence’s Motion.

City of East Providence
By Its Attorney

Timo‘gby’.]./ Chapthan, Esq.
East Providénce City Seficitor (#3494)
14? {inton Aventie

t

Providefice, RT 02914
51740’1 -435-7523
Fax. 401-438-1719
Email: tchapmand@cityofeastprov.com




STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN RE: PROVIDENCE WATER SUPPLY BOARD DOCKET NO. 4406

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

I hereby enter my appearance on behalf of the City of East Providence in my capacity as

City Solicitor in the above-captioned matter.

City of East Providence
By Its Attorney

—

Tiffiothy J. Chapman, Esq. —
East Providence City-S6licitor (#3494)

145 Ta

venue
rovi nce’,’lmél
Mrerzro’lﬁgiﬂsm
Fax, 401-438-1719
Email: tchapmani@citvoteastprov.com

Dated: June 29, 2015




CERTIFICATION
[ hereby certify that on June 29, 2015, | sent a copy of the within to all parties set forth
on the Service List by electronic mail and copies to Luly Massaro, Commission Clerk, by
electronic mail and regular mail.

Parties/Address E-mail Distribution Phone
Providence Water Supply Board (PWSB) | Michael@McElroyLawOffice.com 401-351-
Michael McElroy, Esqg. 4100
Schacht & McEiroy

PO Box 6721

Providence, Rl 02940-6721

Rick Caruolo, Acting General Manager Rearuolo@provwater.com 401-521-
Providence Water Supply Board ‘ _ 6300
552 Academy Avenue : Grepg@provwater.com

Providence, Rl 02908 '

Jean Bondarevski, Director of Finance ibondarevskis@provwater.com

Providence Water Supply Board mdeignan-white@ provwater.com

Harold Smith Hsmith@raftelis.com 704-373-
Raftelis Financial Consulting, PA 1199
511 East Blvd.

Charlotte, NC 28203

Division of Public Utilities (Division) Lwold@riag.ri.gov 401-222-
Leo Wold, Esq. _ Jmunoz@riag.ri.gov 2424
Dept. of Attorney General Dmacrae@riag.ri.gov

150 Scuth Main St.
Providence, Rl 02903

John Spirito, Esq. John.spirito@dpuc.ri.us
Division of Public WHilities & Carriers steve.scialabba@dpuc.ri.us

Al.mancini@dpuc.ri.us
John.bell@dpuc.ri.us

Thomas S. Catlin . tcatlin@exeterassociates.com 410-992-

Exeter Associates, Inc. 7500
10480 Little Patuxent Parkway
Suite 300

Columbia, MD 21044

Jerry Mierzwa [mierzwa@exeterassociates.com
Exeter Associates, Inc.

Kent County Water Authority (KCWA) Rwatson247@cox.net - 401-884-
*Robert A. Watson, Esg. (Hard copy) 1455
1050 Main St, Suite 23
East Greenwich, R1 02818




Timothy Brown, P.E.

tbrown@kentcountywater.org

401-821-

General Manager Chief Engineer 9300
Kent County Water Authority
PO Box 192
West Warwick, Rl 02893-0192 )
Christopher Woodcock Woodcock@w-a.com 508-393-
Woodcock & Associates, Inc. 3337
18 Increase Ward Drive
Northborough, MA 01532 .
Bristol County Water Authority {BCWA) | jkeoughjr@keoughsweeney.com 441-724-
Joseph A. Keough, Jr., Esg. 3600
Keough & Sweeney 401-724-
41 Mendon Ave. 9909
Pawtucket, Rl 02861 : ’
Pameia Marchand, Executive Director pamelam6011@gmail.com
Bristol County Water Authority '
David Russell, davidrussell015@&comcast.net
Russell Consulting
City of Warwick peter@rubroc.com 401-737-
*Peter Ruggiero, City Soliciter (Hard 8700
copy) david@rubroc.com
David R. Petrarca, Jr. Esq.
RUGGIERO BROCHU maryann@rubroc.com
20 Centerville Road
Warwick, RI 02886
City of East Providence ichapman@cityofeastprov.com 401-435-
Timothy Chapman, Esg. 7523
East Providence City Solicitor
145 Taunton Avenue
East Providence, R1 02914
File original and nine (9) copies w/: luly.massaro@puc.ri.gov 401-780-
Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk — — . 2107
Public Utilities Commission cvnth1a.w1Isonfrlas@puc.n.gov
39 Jefferson Bivd. sharon.colbycamara@puc.ri.gov
Warwick, Rl 02888
Interested Parties:
Douglas Jeffery dieffrey@johnston-ri.us 401-553-
Town of Johnston 8866
Seth Lemoine, P.E. Director slemoine@smithfieldri.com 401-233-
Smithfield Dept. of Public Works 1024
. Ext. 102

Raymond DiSanto, General Mgr. rdisanto@eastsmithfieldwater.com 401-231-

' 6990

East Smithfield Water District




Ken Burke, General Mgr. Ken.burke@wrb.ri.gov - | 401-222-
Rl Water Resources Board 4890

City of East Providence
By Its Attorney

East Provid ity Selititor (#3494)

East Providence, RI 02914

Tel. 401-435-7523

Fax, 401-438-1719

Email: tchapman{@cityofeastprov.com




